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Sr. No. Name & Address E-Mail ID Mobile No. 

1 Prof. P. P. Patil, 

Vice-Chancellor, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon, Dist. Jalgaon 

vco@nmu.ac.in; 9423185071 

2 Prof. P. P. Mahulikar, 

Pro – Vice Chancellor, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University,Jalgaon. 

Dist.  Jalgaon. 

ppmahulikar@nmu.ac.in; 

pvc@nmu.ac.in; 

mahulikarpp@gmail.com; 

9423185074, 

9423044000 

3 Prof. Ambalal Babulal Chaudhari,  ( Dean) 

A-5, Types Staff Qutr.,  

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon 

 

abchaudhari@nmu.ac.in; 

ambchasls@gmail.com; 

9422982005 

4 Prin. P. P. Chhajed,            (Acting Dean) 

M.D. Palesha Commerce College,Dhule. 

chhajedpradip@gmail.com 9422798227 

5 Prin. P. M. Pawar,             (Acting Dean) 

D.M.E.S. Arts College, Amalner, Dist. Jalgaon 

dmescollege@gmail.com, 

pramodpawar1761@gmail.com 

9423582073 

6 Prin. L.S. More,                (Acting Dean) 

Shri. S.H. Naik College of  Education, Navapur, 

Dist. Nandurbar 

latasurwade@gmail.com, 

more_lata@rediffmail.com, 

9421884125 

7 Shekhawat Sanjay Pratapsing, (Acting Associate Dean) 

SSBT’S College of Engineering and Technology, 

Bambhori, Jalgaon 

spshekhawat@rediffmail.com 9423621653 

8 Patil Vijay Raghunath, (Acting Associate Dean) 

TVES’s Hon’ble Loksevak Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College of Pharmacy, Faizpur. 

drvijayrpatil@gmail.com 9422284150 

9 Prin.Reddy Bondu Yuvakumar, (Acting Associate Dean) 

KCES’s S.S. Maniyar Law College, Jalgaon. 

ybondu@gmail.com, 

info.ssmlc@kces.in 

9860681305, 

8668520930 

   10 Prin. Dr. S.R. Jadhav, 

Y.N. Chavan Arts, Science & Commerce College, 

Chalisgaon, Dist. Jalgaon. 

rashtriyacollege@rediffmail.com, 

dr.srjadhav@rediffmail.com 

9422789509 

      11 Prin. Patel Sureshbhai Narsaibhai, 

SPDM’s Arts, Science & Commerce College, 

Shirpur, Dist. Dhule. 

spdmcollege@yahoo.co.in 9881236413 

      12 Prin. P.P.Chhajed, 

M.D.Palesha Commerce College, Dhule. 
 

chhajedpradip@gmail.com 9422798227 
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13 Prin. Dr. (Mrs.) M.V. Waykole, 

Bhusawal Arts, Science & P.O. Nahata Commerce 

College, Bhusawal, Dist. Jalgaon. 

poncollege@yahoo.com 9922251897 

14 Prin. L.S. More, 

Shri. S.H. Naik College of  Education, Navapur, 

Dist. Nandurbar 

latasurwade@gmail.com, 

more_lata@rediffmail.com 

9421884125 

15 Prof. D. H. More, 

School of Chemical Sciences, Kavayitri Bahinabai 

Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. 

dhmore@nmu.ac.in 9423045000 

16 Dr. Syed Shujaut Ali, 

Iqra Edu. Society’s H.J. Thim Arts & Science 

College, Meharun, Jalgaon. 

hj.thim@gmail.com, 

shuja.kamil@gmail.com 

9422419886, 

9881524785 

17 Dr. (Mrs.) Shilpa Bendale, 

KCE’s Institute of Management & Research, 

Jalgaon, Dist. Jalgaon. 

director@imr.ac.in, 

skbendale@yahoo.com 

9423973215 

18 Patil Tryambak Jagannath, 

Jai-Hind Et’s Zulal Bhilajirao Patil, College, Dhule, 

Dist. Dhule. 

tjpatil123@rediffmail.com 9423916046 

19 Naik  Jitendra Baliram, 

University Institute of Chemical Technology, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

jbnaik@nmu.ac.in 9422205671 

20 Rathi Shubhangi Dinesh, 

SSVPM’S Smt. P.K. Kotecha Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya, Bhusawal, Dist. Jalgaon. 

rathi.shubha19@gmail.com 9423973542 

21 Gavit Pushpa  Yashwant, 

VWS’S Arts, Commerce & Science  College, Dhule, 

Dist. Dhule. 

p.y.gavit@gmail.com 9421531005 

22 Dr. (Mrs.) Preeti V. Agarwal, 

G.H. Raisoni Institute of Business Management, 

Jalgaon, Dist. Jalgaon. 

preeti.agarwal@raisoni.net. 

principal.ghribmjal@raisoni.net 
9604010444 

23 Chaudhari Pramod Rambhau, 

TVES’S Dhanaji Nana Arts, Science & Commerce 

College, Faizpur, Dist. Jalgaon. 

prchaudhari58@yahoo.com 9422283746 

24 Smt. Gujarathi Poonam Aashish, 

Bhagini Mandal, Chopda, 

Tal. Chopda, Dist. Jalgaon. 

poonam.gujarathi1975@gmail.com, 

poonam.gujarathi75@gmail.com 

9922703099 

25 Dr. D.S. Patil, 

Visiting Professor, 

Department of Metallurgical Engineering & 

Material Science, IIT, Mumbai. 

dspatil@iitb.ac.in; 

dinkarspatil@gmail.com; 

9969555591, 

7039554655 
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26 Prof. T.N. Singh, 

Professor & Head, 

Independent Director of  HPCL, Department of 

Earth Science, IIT, Mumbai. 

tnsingh@iitb.ac.in; 9819864622 

27 Dr. Rajendra Dhanaji   Biradar, 

Professor, 

School of Commerce & Management Science, 

Swami Ramanand Thirth Marathwada 

University, Nanded. 

director.scms@gmail.com, 

biradar.srtmu@gmail.com 

7709207172 

28 CA Pallavi Mayur,   

9, Anant Housing Society,  

Nipun Pathology Laboratory, 

Near Mooljee Jaitha College,  

Jalgaon – 425001. 

pallavimayur@yahoo.co.in; 9850952424 

29 Shri. Chhabiraj M. Rane, 

Managing Director, 

Chhabi Electricals Pvt. Ltd., E-66, MIDC,             

Jalgaon –425 003. 

 

chhabiraj.r@chhabi-india.com; 9820043037 

30 Shri. Ajay Kumar Gupta, 

1010, Apna Villa Housing Society, 

Plot No.23, Sec-10, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110 075. 

ajaygupta@icssr.org; 011-26742140, 

9873666153 

31 Shri. Milind Mahajan, 

A-11, Puja Appartments, 

Opposite  Inductotherm, ,  Ahmedabad – 380 058. 

 

mbm2109@gmail.com; 9429001112 

32 CS Makarand Lele,  

MRM Associates, Company Secretaries, Pune. 

makarand.lele@mrmcs.com; 9822394381 

33 Dr. Dhanraj Ramrao Mane, 

Director,  Higher Education, Maharashtra State, 

Central  Building, PUNE – 411 001. 

director.dhepune@nic.in; 020-26122119, 

26051512 

34 Shri. D.P. Nathe, 

Joint Director (Incharge), 

Technical Education, Divisional Office, New 

Polytechnic Area, Post Box No. 217, Samangaon 

Road, Nasik Road, Nasik – 422 101. 

ronashik@dtemaharashtra.gov.in, 

dp.nathe@gov.in 

9892267691, 

0253-2461479 
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35 Shri. Bhatuprasad  Prabhakar  Patil, 

 Director,  Board  of  Examinations  & 

Evaluation,  

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North 

Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. Dist. Jalgaon. 

dbee@nmu.ac.in, 

bprasad.patil@gmail.com 

0257-2257301 

0257-2257302 

9423185073 

7798925485 

8208516547 

 

36 Chaudhari Shrikant Ramesh, 

School of Mathematical Sciences,                             

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

drsrchaudhari@nmu.ac.in, 

shrikant_chaudhari@yahoo.co.in 

9420129704, 

9011729565 

37 Shinde Ramkrishna Lahu, 

School of Mathematical Sciences, Kavayitri 

Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, 

Jalgaon. 

rlshinde@nmu.ac.in, 

shinde.stat@gmail.com 

9420943752, 

7030231220 

38 Bendre Subhash  Tulshiram, 

School of Physical Sciences,                                      

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

stbendre@nmu.ac.in 9422276961 

39 Rajput Shankarsing Sardarsing, 

SVS’s Dadasaheb Rawal Arts and Science College, 

Dondaicha. 

rajputss65@gmail.com 9423288080 

40 Kumawat Devidas Abhiman, 

D.N. College, Faizpur. 

drkumawatbot2011@gmail.com 9403385721 

41 Pawar Bhausaheb Vyankatrao, 

School of Computer Sciences,  

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

bvpawar@nmu.ac.in 9423185003 

42 Lohar Prakash Sundarlal, 

MGTSM’s Arts, Science & Commerce College, 

Chopda. 

dr_psjadhav@rediffmail.com 8806832020 

43 Patil Vilas Jagannath, 

L.E.U.’s Dr. Annasaheb G.D. Bendale Mahila 

Mahavidyalaya, Jalgaon. 

vilasp80@gmail.com 9421689013 

     44 Prof. Bhushan  Liladhar Chaudhari, 

School of Life Sciences, Kavayitri Bahinabai 

Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, 

Jalgaon. 

blchaudhari@hotmail.com, 

blchaudhari@nmu.ac.in 

9823452539 

45 Patil Dnyaneshwar Shaligram, 

School of Physical Sciences (Electronics),  

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North 

Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. 

patildsp@rediffmail.com 9423515937 

46 Wani Kishor Sopanrao, 

SSBT’s College of Engineering & Tech. Bambhori, 

Jalgaon. 

wani.kishor@gmail.com 9423774254 
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47 Husain Mujahid Faiyaz, 

SSBT’s College of Engineering & Tech.Bambhori, 

Jalgaon. 

ermujahidhusain@yahoo.com 9765834253 

48 Patil Anil Janardan, 

SE & CM’s Shri. Gulabrao Deokar College Of 

Engineering,  Jalgaon. 

anilj48@gmail.com, 

anilj48@yahoo.in 

9422780452 

49 Patil Vijay Raghunath, 

TVES’s Hon’ble Loksevak Madhukarrao Chaudhari 

College of Pharmacy, Faizpur. 

drvijayrpatil@gmail.com 9422284150 

50 Patil  Chandragouda Raosaheb, 

SES’s R.C.Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Education & Research, Shirpur. 

pchandragouda@yahoo.com, 

xplore.remedies@gmail.com 

9823400240, 

02563-255189 

Ext.211 

51 Surana Sanjay Javarilal, 

R.C. Patel Institute Pharmaceutical Education  & 

Research, Shirpur. 

sjsurana@yahoo.com 9423980900, 

02563-255189 

52 Bari Sanjaykumar Baburao, 

SES’s H.R. Patel Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Education & Research, Shirpur. 

principal@hrpatelpharmacy.co.in, 

drsbbari@gmail.com 

9423918023, 

02563-257599 

53 Dongre Anil Pruthviraj, 

School of Management Studies,                               

Kavayitri Bahinabai  Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

ap_dongre@rediffmail.com, 

apdongre@nmu.ac.in 

9850513314 

54 Prof. Kalpana Prakashrao Nandanwar, 

KCES’s Mooljee Jaitha College,Jalgaon. 

kpnandanwar@gmail.com; 9890333577 

55 Gosavi Narendra Babugir, 

NTVS’s G.T. Patil Arts, Science & Commerce 

College,Nandurbar. 

drnbgosavi@gmail.com 9860780898 

56 Sameer Pralhad Narkhede , 

School of Management Studies, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari  

North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon. 
 

@:spn13371@ gmail.com; 

spnarkhede@nmu.ac.in; 

 

9371355377 

57 Sarode Anil Premchand, 

KCES’s Mooljee Jaitha College,Jalgaon. 

sarodeanilmjc@gmail.com 9421507120 

58 Patil Ashutosh Ramesh, 

School of Language  Studies & Research Center, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

pashutosh30@gmail.com 9823365190 

59 Kulkarni Sunil Baburao, 

School of Language  Studies & Research Center, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

sbkulkarni@nmu.ac.in 9422217600 
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60 Mahajan Mukta  Jagannath, 

School of Language  Studies & Research Center, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon. 

muktamahajan64@gmail.com 9823125190 

61 Wagh Dattatraya Namdeo, 

KES’s Pratap College,Amalner. 

profdrdnwagh@gmail.com 9011459915 

62 Nikumbh  Deelipsing Shankar, 

CES’s B.P. Arts, SMA Science & KKC Commerce 

College, Chalisgaon. 

dr.d.s.nikumbh@gmail.com 9420382564 

63 Chaudhari Gokul Baburao, 

AYKK Mahila College, Anmol Nagar, Deopur, 

Dhule. 

gokulchaudhari0@gmail.com 9421536017 

64 Reddy Bondu Yuvakumar, 

KCES’s S.S. Maniyar Law College, Jalgaon. 

ybondu@gmail.com, 

info.ssmlc@kces.in 

9860681305, 

8668520930 

65 Rane Ashok Ramchandra, 

KCES’s College of Education, Jalgaon. 

ranear@gmail.com 9422224612 

66 Bhukan  Sahebrao Tryambakrao, 

JSM’s SGVPC College of Education, Khiroda. 

drstbhukan@gmail.com 9623638241 

67 Saner Yadav Hari, 

AYKK’s College of Education, Market Yard, Dhule. 

abhaybed_1986@rediffmail.com, 

yadav.saner@rediffmail.com 

9422752559 

68 Barhate Shashikant Dhanraj, 

Shree Sureshdada Jain Institute of Pharmaceutical 

Education & Research, Jamner, Dist.Jalgaon 

drshashil1973@gmail.com; 

drshashil1973@rediffmail.com; 

9890608680 

69 Shekhawat Sanjay Pratapsing, 

SSBT’S College of Engineering and Technology, 

Bambhori, Jalgaon 

spshekhawat@rediffmail.com 9423621653 

70 Patil Hitendra Dhansing, 

SSVP’s College of Engineering, Dhule 

hitendradpatil@gmail.com 9545877111 

71 Phadke  Atul Raghunandan, 

Govt. College of Engineering, Jalgaon 

phadkeatul@gmail.com; 8888108570 

72 Raipure Vinod Ajabrao, 

Bhagini Mandal’s College of Social Work, Chopda 

jaivraipure@gmail.com; 9850063734 

73 Bhadane  Raju Lotan, 

ASM’s C.H.C. Arts, Science and Commerce 

College, Taloda Dist. Nandurbar 

rlbhadane.taloda@gmail.com; 9423344699 

74 Patil Kanhaiyalal Bhimrao, 

SES’s H.R.Patel Arts Mahila Mahavidyalaya, 

Shirpur, Dist. Dhule 

kanhaiyapatil639@gmail.com; 9421524857 
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75 Dr. (Mrs.)Kulkarni Shubhada Mohan, 

KCES’s Institute of Management and Research, 

Jalgaon. 

Smkulkarni2006@gmail.com 9423973141 

76 Prof. Ingle Sopan Tukaram, 

Director, School of Environmental & Earth 

Sciences,                                                 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North 

Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

stingle@nmu.ac.in; 

sopan.ingle@gmail.com; 

9421566793 

77 Prin. Patel Sureshbhai Narsaibhai, 

SPDM’s Arts, Science and Commerce College, 

Shirpur 

spdmcollege@yahoo.co.in; 

dr.sureshbhaipatel@yahoo.co.in; 

9881236413 

78 Dr. Ganpatil B. D., 

VWS Arts, Sciences and Commerce College, Dhule 

ganpatilbd@gmail.com; 

balasahebganpatil72@gmail.com 

9421538763 

79 Dr. Sayyed Shujaut Ali, 

Iqra Edu. Society’s H.J. Thim Arts & Science 

College, Meharun, Jalgaon. 

hj.thim@gmail.com; 

shuja.kamil@gmail.com; 

9422419886 

9881524785 

80 Prof. Patil Sanjaykumar Narayan, 

School of Environmental & Earth Sciences, 

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon 

snpatil@nmu.ac.in;   

drsnpatil9@gmail.com; 
9881236413 

81 Dr. (Mrs.) Gore Arati V., 

Head, Dept. of Yoga and Naturopathy, Mooljee 

Jaitha College,  Jalgaon 

arativgore@gmail.com; 9422278411 

82 Prof. (Mrs.) Degaonkar Archana Prashant, 

Director, School of Social Sciences,                             

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon 

degaonkarap@nmu.ac.in; 9730109653 

83 Dr. Patil Dinesh Atmaram, 

I/c Director of Sports,                                                   

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari 

North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

dapatil@nmu.ac.in; 9422776116 

9421431351 

84 Mr. Patki Sanjay Bhalchandra, 

Dept.  Of Music                                                            

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari 

North Maharashtra University, Jalgaon 

sanjaypatki1967@gmail.com; 9405440555 

85 Prof. Pagare Mahendrakumar Supdu, 

Director, School of Languages Studies and Research 

Center,                                                                  

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon 

mspagare@nmu.ac.in; 

dr.mspagare@gmail.com; 

9423159623 



 

 

Academic Council Members Address, E-Mail ID and Mobile Numbers 

(Academic Council constituted as per provision under Section 32 (3) of the Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 

2016.) 

Sr. No. Name & Address E-Mail ID Mobile No. 

86 Prof. (Mrs.)Madhulika Ajay Sonawane, 

School of Management Studies,                                   

Kavayitri Bahinabai  Chaudhari North Maharashtra 

University, Jalgaon 

profmadhulikasonawane@gmail.com; 

mssonawane@nmu.ac.in; 

9422223413 

7218338092 

87 Dr. Anil Nanaji Chikate, 

Director, Knowledge Resource Center,    Kavayitri 

Bahinabai Chaudhari North Maharashtra University, 

Jalgaon 

anchikate@nmu.ac.in; 9970361104 

88 Prof. Bhausaheb Vyankatrao Pawar, 

 Officiating Registrar,  

Kavayitri Bahinabai Chaudhari North 

Maharashtra University, Jalgaon.  Dist. Jalgaon. 

registrar@nmu.ac.in; 

 
9423185072 
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